
 
- BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH - 

 
 
In the Matter of the Formal Complaint of 
Marian Seamons against Ticaboo Utility 
Improvement District 
 

  
DOCKET NO. 15-2508-01 

 
ORDER AMENDING BRIEFING 

SCHEDULE 
 

  
ISSUED: April 6, 2016 

 
  Pursuant to the parties' April 5, 2016 stipulated motion, the briefing schedule in this 

docket is amended as follows: 

1. Ticaboo Utility Improvement District (TUID) shall file its response to Ms. Seamons's 

amended complaint no later than Friday, April 22, 2016. 

2. Ms. Seamons shall file her final reply no later than Friday, May 6, 2016.  

 DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah, April 6, 2016. 

        
/s/ Jennie T. Jonsson 
Administrative Law Judge 

 
Attest: 
 
 
/s/ Gary L. Widerburg 
Commission Secretary 
DW#273225 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I CERTIFY that on April 6, 2016, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served 
upon the following as indicated below: 
 
By U.S. Mail: 
 
Marian Seamons 
1707 S 50 E 
Orem, UT 84058 
 
Jeffs and Jeffs 
90 N 100 E 
Provo, UT 84601 
 
By E-Mail: 
 
sharonmarian@yahoo.com 
 
Chip Shortreed (chipshortreed@ticaboouid.com) 
Ticaboo Utility Improvement District 
 
J. Craig Smith (jcsmith@smithlawonline.com) 
Adam S. Long (along@smithlawonline.com) 
Smith Hartvigsen PLLC 
 
Jon M. Hogelin (jon@lakeyhogelin.com) 
Benjamin Lakey (ben@lakeyhogelin.com) 
Lakey Hogelin, PLLC 
 
Patricia Schmid (pschmid@utah.gov) 
Justin Jetter (jjetter@utah.gov) 
Rex Olsen (rolsen@utah.gov) 
Assistant Utah Attorneys General 
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By Hand-Delivery: 
 
Division of Public Utilities 
160 East 300 South, 4th Floor 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
 
Office of Consumer Services 
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
 
        ______________________________ 
        Administrative Assistant 


